STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
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PRELICENSURE AGREEMENT IN THE MATTER OF
L (;’H' D005 17} ROBIN CROSSCUP

WHEREAS, Robin Crosscup of 33 Chriswell Drive, Simsbury, Connecticut has
applied to the Department of Health Services for a license to practice
occupational therapy pursuant to Chapter 376a of the General Statutes of

Connecticut as amended; and

WHEREAS, Robin Crosscup of Simsbury, CT is eligible for licensure to practice

occupational therapy in the State of Conmecticut; and
WHEREAS, Robin Crosscup hereby acknowledges and admits that:

1. From January 23, 1984 and continuing until February 28, 1984 she practiced
without a license or a temporary permit,
2. From January 23, 1984 and continuing until March 31, 1984 she practiced

without proper supervision.
NOW THEREFORE, Pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-74g of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, Robin Crosscup hereby stipulates and agrees to the

following:

1. That she is hereby reprimanded for practicing occupational therapy without

a license in violation of §20-74f.
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2. That she will not practice occupational therapy in Connecticut until she
is properly licensed to do so by the Connecticut Department of Health
Services,

3. That violation of the terms of this prelicensure agreement may constitute
grounds for disciplinary action by the Department of Health Services.

4, That she understands that the prelicensure agreement is a matter of
public record.

5. That the prelicensure agreement may be considered as evidence of the above
admitted violation in any proceeding before the Connecticut Department of
Heélth Services (1) in which her compliance with this same order is at
issue, or (2) in which her compliancé wifh §20-74g of the General Statutes
of Connecticut is at issue.

6. That she understands that the prelicensure agreement is not subject to
reconsideration or judicial review under any form or forum. Further it is
not subject to appeal under the provisions of Chapter 376a and Chapter 54
of the General Statutes of Connecticut.

7. That she understands she has the right to consult with an attorney prior

to signing this document,

I hereBy affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to the above, and declare

this to be an act performed of my own free will,
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Robin Crosscup

Subscribed and sworn to before me this |\.tk’ day of &Lw~k__ - 1984,
\

ROBERT N. ROY @(M N. Qy%

NOTARY PUBLIC e F
AMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31, 19_2{ y
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The above Prelicensure Agreement having been presented to the duly appointed

T
agent of the Commissioner of Health Services on the 1 2 day of

tSZAVLP 1984, is hereby ordered and accepted.
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Stephen A. Harriman, Chief
Bureau of Health System Regulation



